
Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Nipomo 75 1:26:32 17:19 5:47 1:29 1-12-17-24-25-42-117 1-11-16-23-24-39-103

2 Foothill Technology
(ven)

80 1:27:17 17:28 5:50 0:36 11-13-15-18-29-46 10-12-14-17-27-43

3 Marshall Fundamental
(pas)

81 1:27:21 17:29 5:50 0:52 5-10-20-22-30-33-64 4-9-19-21-28-30-59

4 Avenal 153 1:29:52 17:59 6:00 1:40 7-23-35-44-56-76-78 6-22-32-41-52-68-70

5 Rim of the World 187 1:31:09 18:14 6:05 1:34 16-28-41-51-66-108 15-26-38-47-61-96

6 Notre Dame (so) 193 1:30:51 18:11 6:04 3:24 3-6-55-59-89-106-141 2-5-51-55-80-94-125

7 Western Christian 201 1:31:31 18:19 6:07 2:08 9-37-47-54-71-73-82 8-34-44-50-65-67-74

8 Tehachapi 222 1:32:25 18:29 6:10 0:58 31-40-49-58-62-63-84 29-37-45-54-57-58-76

9 St. Francis (lc) 249 1:33:34 18:43 6:15 2:29 21-27-43-83-100-110 20-25-40-75-89-97

10 Coronado 313 1:35:50 19:10 6:24 3:14 19-45-68-91-124-137 18-42-62-82-109-121

11 Oakmont 323 1:35:57 19:12 6:24 3:55 4-53-72-111-122 3-49-66-98-107

12 Del Sol 327 1:36:21 19:17 6:26 2:04 34-52-88-92-96-129-132 31-48-79-83-86-114-117

13 Cathedral City (cc) 330 1:36:13 19:15 6:25 1:08 50-65-77-85-86-99-138 46-60-69-77-78-88-122

14 Crespi 342 1:36:51 19:23 6:28 3:47 8-38-93-121-125-153-160 7-35-84-106-110-135-139

15 Verdugo Hills 344 1:36:53 19:23 6:28 2:29 36-69-79-81-118-120-128 33-63-71-73-104-105-113

16 Mountain View 346 1:36:49 19:22 6:28 3:10 14-57-94-107-114-115-140 13-53-85-95-100-101-124

17 Miguel Contreras L.C. 399 1:38:46 19:46 6:36 2:12 61-70-80-104-130-142-151 56-64-72-92-115-126-133

18 Bishop Montgomery 496 1:44:20 20:52 6:58 4:26 39-113-116-145-148-154-155 36-99-102-128-131-136-137

19 Duarte 500 1:43:15 20:39 6:53 2:24 90-102-105-123-143-163 81-91-93-108-127-141
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

20 Sonia Sotomayor
Learning Acad.

569 1:51:19 22:16 7:26 6:22 98-101-126-156-168 87-90-111-138-143

21 Hercules 612 1:49:45 21:57 7:19 2:00 127-135-136-146-150-152-165 112-119-120-129-132-134-142

22 Maywood Acad. 627 1:51:43 22:21 7:27 3:13 131-134-139-147-162-169 116-118-123-130-140-144

DNP El Segundo 1:15:20 18:50 6:17 26-48-67-95 4 Runners

DNP Excelsior Education
Center

1:21:21 20:21 6:47 75-87-97-144 4 Runners

DNP Paradise Honors(AZ) 57:52 19:18 6:26 32-74-119 3 Runners

DNP Edgewood 1:06:53 22:18 7:26 103-149-159 3 Runners

DNP John Glenn 1:15:13 25:05 8:22 158-166-167 3 Runners

DNP St. Mary's (sto) 39:14 19:37 6:33 60-112 2 Runners

DNP Fillmore 45:20 22:40 7:34 133-157 2 Runners

DNP Pacific 49:02 24:31 8:11 161-164 2 Runners

DNP Balboa (sf) 16:23 16:23 5:28 2 1 Runner

DNP Ganesha 20:18 20:18 6:46 109 1 Runner
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Marcus Napoli 11 Nipomo 16:16.0 1
2 Matteo Byrd 12 Balboa (sf) 16:22.8
3 Noah Escobedo 12 Notre Dame (so) 16:27.2 2
4 Caleb Hernandez 12 Oakmont 16:55.0 3
5 Nate Nicoletti 12 Marshall

Fundamental (pas)
17:00.9 4

6 Trevor Tanji 11 Notre Dame (so) 17:02.7 5
7 Oscar Juarez 10 Avenal 17:03.2 6
8 Micah Martin-Price 9 Crespi 17:05.7 7
9 Luke Lougheed 10 Western Christian 17:05.7 8

10 Alek Boschetti 10 Marshall
Fundamental (pas)

17:07.4 9

11 Nathan Chanin 12 Foothill Technology
(ven)

17:14.2 10

12 Regan Holland 12 Nipomo 17:16.3 11
13 Quentin Harris 10 Foothill Technology

(ven)
17:19.5 12

14 Orlando Santos 11 Mountain View 17:20.2 13
15 Noah Wagner 11 Foothill Technology

(ven)
17:21.0 14

16 Salvador Moreno 10 Rim of the World 17:27.7 15
17 Ryan Edwards 11 Nipomo 17:29.8 16
18 Andres Hernandez 12 Foothill Technology

(ven)
17:31.4 17

19 Vincent Russo 12 Coronado 17:36.2 18
20 Garrett Sparks 11 Marshall

Fundamental (pas)
17:39.1 19

21 Luke Fernandez 10 St. Francis (lc) 17:39.4 20
22 Finneas Anderson 10 Marshall

Fundamental (pas)
17:41.2 21

23 Manny Nunez 9 Avenal 17:43.6 22
24 Fernando

Romero-Angeles
12 Nipomo 17:44.4 23

25 Oliver Delavega 10 Nipomo 17:44.6 24
26 Alexander Arieta 12 El Segundo 17:46.9
27 Enzo Gonzalez 11 St. Francis (lc) 17:48.1 25
28 Jesus Berrelleza 12 Rim of the World 17:48.1 26
29 Gavin Heiberger 12 Foothill Technology

(ven)
17:50.2 27

30 Colin Detwiler 10 Marshall
Fundamental (pas)

17:51.9 28

31 Dominick Martin 12 Tehachapi 17:56.0 29
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
32 Elijah Hartsock 11 Paradise Honors(AZ) 17:57.5
33 Beckett Sparks 9 Marshall

Fundamental (pas)
17:58.6 30

34 Oscar Castillo 11 Del Sol 17:59.1 31
35 Brandon Flores 12 Avenal 17:59.1 32
36 Sean Adamian 12 Verdugo Hills 18:06.7 33
37 Aidan Reyes 9 Western Christian 18:08.9 34
38 Emmanuel Paredes 12 Crespi 18:12.9 35
39 Jesus Gomez 12 Bishop Montgomery 18:14.9 36
40 Louan Winterl 11 Tehachapi 18:15.6 37
41 Cyrus Gaytan 12 Rim of the World 18:15.9 38
42 Andrew Stilwell 10 Nipomo 18:19.6 39
43 Stephen Fredricks 12 St. Francis (lc) 18:21.3 40
44 Eduardo Cervantes 12 Avenal 18:22.7 41
45 Nathan Ayan 12 Coronado 18:23.5 42
46 Asher Bayless 12 Foothill Technology

(ven)
18:24.3 43

47 Brayden Vargas 10 Western Christian 18:24.8 44
48 Andrew Moy 10 El Segundo 18:27.4
49 Zachary Teare 11 Tehachapi 18:31.7 45
50 Christian Jimenez 9 Cathedral City (cc) 18:31.7 46
51 Jayden Nucci 11 Rim of the World 18:36.0 47
52 Edwin Suarez 11 Del Sol 18:36.2 48
53 Sam Patterson 12 Oakmont 18:36.6 49
54 Kaleb Sutherland 11 Western Christian 18:37.8 50
55 Dante Santos 12 Notre Dame (so) 18:40.9 51
56 Jacob Garcia 9 Avenal 18:43.0 52
57 Randy Reyes 11 Mountain View 18:46.2 53
58 William Crookston 12 Tehachapi 18:47.8 54
59 Luca Escobedo 10 Notre Dame (so) 18:49.3 55
60 Alexander Garcia 10 St. Mary's (sto) 18:51.1
61 Edwin Velasquez

Gonzalez
11 Miguel Contreras

L.C.
18:53.1 56

62 Kevin Chitwood 12 Tehachapi 18:53.3 57
63 Gavin Woodard 11 Tehachapi 18:57.7 58
64 Myles Lewis 12 Marshall

Fundamental (pas)
18:58.8 59

65 Jonathan Figuiera
Schieldge

9 Cathedral City (cc) 19:00.4 60

66 Rex Farrell 9 Rim of the World 19:00.8 61
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
67 Andreas Muehlherr 10 El Segundo 19:04.2
68 Andrew Buck 12 Coronado 19:07.8 62
69 Angel Pineda Leiva 12 Verdugo Hills 19:10.9 63
70 Kristofer Hernandez

Vicente
11 Miguel Contreras

L.C.
19:11.2 64

71 Ezra Staley 11 Western Christian 19:13.7 65
72 Ian Lindley 11 Oakmont 19:14.8 66
73 Aidan Cargill 12 Western Christian 19:15.5 67
74 Jayden Tillman 11 Paradise Honors(AZ) 19:15.6
75 Jacob Martinez 12 Excelsior Education

Center
19:15.9

76 Anthony Castro 10 Avenal 19:17.5 68
77 Miguel Garcia 11 Cathedral City (cc) 19:21.6 69
78 Sibino Castro 9 Avenal 19:25.0 70
79 Giovanny Gutierrez 10 Verdugo Hills 19:25.9 71
80 Angel Tapia 12 Miguel Contreras

L.C.
19:26.8 72

81 David Alvarado 10 Verdugo Hills 19:34.2 73
82 Raul Saldana 12 Western Christian 19:34.6 74
83 Daniel Ventura 12 St. Francis (lc) 19:36.6 75
84 David Cook 10 Tehachapi 19:36.7 76
85 Christopher

Altamirano
12 Cathedral City (cc) 19:39.4 77

86 Dylan Martinez 9 Cathedral City (cc) 19:39.5 78
87 Jordan Casteneda 11 Excelsior Education

Center
19:42.1

88 Michael Garcia 9 Del Sol 19:50.5 79
89 Dominic Millunzi 12 Notre Dame (so) 19:50.9 80
90 Oscar Marquez 9 Duarte 19:51.4 81
91 Anton Youngblood 12 Coronado 19:52.0 82
92 Aiden Gutierrez 11 Del Sol 19:52.6 83
93 Devlin Monahan 9 Crespi 19:53.3 84
94 Kevin Guzman 11 Mountain View 19:59.7 85
95 Elijah Pohlman 12 El Segundo 20:01.5
96 Amadeus Zambrano 9 Del Sol 20:02.6 86
97 Reuben Bronstrup 11 Excelsior Education

Center
20:02.9

98 Joshua Sebastian 11 Sonia Sotomayor
Learning Acad.

20:03.9 87

99 Gianny Quintero 11 Cathedral City (cc) 20:04.4 88
100 Julian Madilian 12 St. Francis (lc) 20:07.8 89
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
101 Adrian Silva 11 Sonia Sotomayor

Learning Acad.
20:08.4 90

102 Caleb Magallanes 9 Duarte 20:08.9 91
103 Cruz Toma 12 Edgewood 20:09.5
104 Isaac Perez 11 Miguel Contreras

L.C.
20:10.0 92

105 Edgar Orozco 9 Duarte 20:10.4 93
106 Koen Bayreuther 10 Notre Dame (so) 20:11.2 94
107 Ryan Tran 12 Mountain View 20:13.1 95
108 Ivan Varela-Chavez 11 Rim of the World 20:15.7 96
109 Alexander Romero 11 Ganesha 20:18.0
110 Joseph Quinones 10 St. Francis (lc) 20:20.0 97
111 Micheal Sevilla 12 Oakmont 20:20.8 98
112 Tommy Maples 11 St. Mary's (sto) 20:22.0
113 Hayden Teichmann 9 Bishop Montgomery 20:27.8 99
114 Alexis De La Cruz 11 Mountain View 20:29.6 100
115 Nathan Perez

Altamirano
12 Mountain View 20:30.2 101

116 Ethan Garrett 12 Bishop Montgomery 20:32.8 102
117 Ethan George 11 Nipomo 20:34.1 103
118 Anthony Villa

Recendiz
11 Verdugo Hills 20:35.2 104

119 Caiden Fair 12 Paradise Honors(AZ) 20:38.8
120 Nicholas Salazar 12 Verdugo Hills 20:41.8 105
121 Braden Nordyke 11 Crespi 20:46.3 106
122 Joseph Lopez 12 Oakmont 20:49.2 107
123 Ezeauiel Mora 12 Duarte 20:49.4 108
124 Ziggy Raunig 10 Coronado 20:49.6 109
125 Nate McPhie 9 Crespi 20:52.3 110
126 Jared Garcia 12 Sonia Sotomayor

Learning Acad.
20:58.3 111

127 Nathaniel Villanueva 12 Hercules 20:58.7 112
128 Adan Hernandez 10 Verdugo Hills 21:01.7 113
129 Jaydon Magana 11 Del Sol 21:02.6 114
130 Alan Tapia 11 Miguel Contreras

L.C.
21:04.7 115

131 Eliel Cerriteno 10 Maywood Acad. 21:05.7 116
132 Misael Cruz 11 Del Sol 21:07.4 117
133 Luis Roque 12 Fillmore 21:26.9
134 Jimmy Arenas 11 Maywood Acad. 21:37.1 118
135 Brandon Lee 12 Hercules 21:39.7 119
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136 Zachary Cauton 12 Hercules 21:44.8 120
137 Oscar Alicandri 12 Coronado 21:52.0 121
138 Luis Jimenez 10 Cathedral City (cc) 22:02.8 122
139 Carlos Alvizures 10 Maywood Acad. 22:11.6 123
140 Josue Herrera-Nuve 11 Mountain View 22:11.9 124
141 Benicio Arevalo 12 Notre Dame (so) 22:12.3 125
142 Irvin Arevalo 12 Miguel Contreras

L.C.
22:12.6 126

143 Andres Gaona 12 Duarte 22:14.7 127
144 Jerami Tully 12 Excelsior Education

Center
22:20.0

145 Alessandro Cisneros 12 Bishop Montgomery 22:23.1 128
146 Javier Reyes 12 Hercules 22:23.2 129
147 Emmanuel Escobar 11 Maywood Acad. 22:29.9 130
148 Franklin Patel 11 Bishop Montgomery 22:40.7 131
149 Maximus Ontiveros 11 Edgewood 22:43.1
150 Jaiden Alphonso 11 Hercules 22:57.9 132
151 Francisco Juan

Pascual
11 Miguel Contreras

L.C.
23:10.7 133

152 Cameron Solis 12 Hercules 23:12.7 134
153 Henry Buck 9 Crespi 23:19.3 135
154 Ryan Schneck 12 Bishop Montgomery 23:25.4 136
155 Hojun Yim 12 Bishop Montgomery 23:36.5 137
156 Luis Guerrero 12 Sonia Sotomayor

Learning Acad.
23:42.4 138

157 Diego Vega 12 Fillmore 23:52.6
158 Jorge Salgado 12 John Glenn 23:58.7
159 Xavier Galvez 12 Edgewood 24:00.2
160 Stephen Morelock 11 Crespi 24:01.1 139
161 Ulises Villa 11 Pacific 24:17.7
162 Michael Rodriguez 10 Maywood Acad. 24:18.1 140
163 Asher Inda 10 Duarte 24:26.6 141
164 Antonio Barajas 9 Pacific 24:44.3
165 Jacob Alejandro 11 Hercules 24:53.4 142
166 Jared Catap 11 John Glenn 25:33.6
167 Emanuel Lara 11 John Glenn 25:40.2
168 Gabriel Lazaro 12 Sonia Sotomayor

Learning Acad.
26:25.2 143

169 Nathan Hinojosa 10 Maywood Acad. 26:29.6 144
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